
NCLEX-RN Associate Degree Nursing Program - First Time Pass Rate 

Calendar 
Year 

NCLEX-RN 
National 

Average First-
time Pass Rates 

95% of 
National 

Average (Ohio 
Board of Nursing 
[OBN] Standard) 

RHODES 
STATE NCLEX 

First-time 
Candidates (Ohio 
Board of Nursing 
[OBN] Standard – 
take NCLEX-RN 

within 6 months of 
completion) 

RHODES STATE 
NCLEX All First-
time Candidates 

(Accreditation 
Commission for 

Education in Nursing 
[ACEN] standard – 3 
year average of 80% 

or above) 

State of OHIO 

First-time Pass 
Rates 

2020 86.57% 82.24% 88.68% 88.79% 84.41% 

2021 82.48% 78.35% 73.79% 73.58% 79.07% 

2022 79.90% 75.90% 81.81% 81.19% 75.83% 

2023 88.56% 84.13% 83.33% 83.33% 86.73% 

2024 91.16% 86.60% 87.93% 88.14% 89.55% 

RSC NSG Dept. 2/2025 
Source: NCSBN Exam Statistics & Publications | NCSBN ; Ohio Board of Nursing  NCLEX | Ohio Board of Nursing 

Associate Nursing Degree Program Completion: Capstone Course 

RSC NSG Dept. 2/2025

Semester FALL 
2019 

SPRING 
2020 

FALL 
2020 

SPRING 
2021 

FALL 
2021 

SPRING 
2022 

Fall\ 
2022 

SPRING 
 2023 

FALL 
2023 

SPRING 
2024 

FALL 
2024 

# Students 62 52 47 59 48 61 59 35 39 51 44 

Successful 58 52 46  58 41 54 52 26 31 33 37 

Unsuccessful 

(includes 
withdraws 
& audits) 

4 0 1  1 7 7 7 9 8 18 7 

Completion 
Percentage 

Rate 

93.5% 100% 97.9% 98.3% 85.4% 88.5% 88.1% 74.3% 79.5% 64.7% 84.1% 

https://www.ncsbn.org/exam-statistics-and-publications.htm
https://nursing.ohio.gov/nursing-education-nclex/nclex/


 

Rhodes State College – ADN Employment Data 

Job Placement of ADN graduates as an RN  
Calendar Year 
(CY) 

Number of ADN 
Graduates per 
cohort 

%Rate of 
Graduates survey 
response within 6 
months of 
graduation 

Placement Rate  
as an RN  
within 6 months  
of graduation per 
responders 

2018 Spring: 72 
Fall: 42 
                       114 

Spring: 59.72% (43) 
Fall: 42.86% (18) 
CY: 53.51%          61   

Spring: 95.35% (41) 
Fall: 94.44% (17) 
CY: 95.08% 

2019 Spring: 47 
Fall: 58 
                       105 

Spring: 19.15% (9) 
Fall: 56.90% (33) 
CY: 40.00%          42 

Spring: 100% (9)               
Fall: 100% (33)                       
CY: 100%                           

2020 Spring: 52 
Fall: 46 
 
                        98 

Spring: 30.77% (16) 
Fall: 36.96% (17) 
CY: 33.67%          33 
*Temporary covid RN from 
OBN issued Spring & Fall 2020 

Spring: 100% (16)              
Fall: 100% (17)                       
CY: 100% 

2021 Spring: 58 
Fall: 41 
 
                        99 

Spring: 44.83% (26) 
Fall: 48.78% (20)  
CY: 46.46%          46  
*Temporary covid RN from 
OBN extended Spring 2021 

Spring: 100% (26) 
Fall: 100% (20) 
CY: 100% 
 

2022 Spring: 54 
Fall: 52     
                       106  

Spring: 68.52% (37) 
Fall: 40.38% (21) 
CY: 54.72%          58 

Spring: 100% (37) 
Fall: 100% (21) 
CY: 100% 

2023 Spring: 26 
Fall: 31 
                         57 

Spring: 50.00% (13) 
Fall: 51.61% (16) 
CY: 50.88%          29 

Spring: 100% (13) 
Fall: 100% (16) 
CY: 100% 

2024 Spring: 33 
Fall: 37 
                         70 

Spring: 72.73% (24) 
Fall: pending 
CY: pending 

Spring: 100% (24) 
Fall: pending 
CY: pending 

      RSC Nursing Dept. 2/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RHODES STATE COLLEGE
Updated 3/5/2025

LPN-RN Retention/Completion Rates
All Completers

Spring Qtr. 2009 - Fall Sem. 2024 Graduates

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

A B C D E F G H I
Term Matriculated* No. Students Admitted 3 Qtr 4 Qtr 5 or More Qtr 3 Qtrs Ret. 4 Qtrs. Ret. 5 or More Qtrs Ret. In Progress
Quarters
Fall 2008 8 4 2 1 50.00% 75.00% 87.50% 0
Winter 2009 12 4 3 2 33.33% 58.33% 75.00% 0
Spring 2009 NO STUDENTS ADMITTED
2008-2009 Total 20 8 5 3 40.00% 65.00% 80.00%
Fall 2009 11 5 3 2 45.45% 72.73% 90.91% 0
Winter 2010 10 5 3 2 50.00% 80.00% 100.00% 0
Spring 2010 NO STUDENTS ADMITTED
2009-2010 Total 21 10 6 4 47.62% 76.19% 95.24%
Fall 2010 17 12 2 3 70.59% 82.35% 100.00% 0
Winter 2011 7 2 0 2 28.57% 28.57% 57.14% 0
Spring 2011 1 1 100.00% 0
2010-2011 Total 25 15 2 5 60.00% 68.00% 88.00%
Fall 2011 18 11 5 1 61.11% 88.89% 94.44% 0
Winter 2012 24 15 6 1 60.00% 87.50% 91.67% 0
Spring 2012 3 2 0 0 66.67% 0
2011-2012 Total 45 28 11 2 62.22% 86.67% 91.11%
Semesters
Term Matriculated* Matriculated to NSG 2522 2 Sem 3 Sem 4 or More Sem 2 Sems. Ret. 3 Sems. Ret. 4 or More Sems. Ret. In Progress
Fall 2012 19 13 2 2 68.42% 78.95% 89.47% 0
Spring 2013 3 2 0 0 66.67% 0
2012-2013 Total 22 15 2 2 68.18% 77.27% 86.36%
Fall 2013 10 9 0 0 90.00% 0
Spring 2014 27 24 3 0 88.89% 100.00% 0
2013-2014 Total 37 33 3 0 89.19% 97.30%
Fall 2014 19 12 4 1 63.16% 84.21% 89.47% 0
Spring 2015 19 15 1 0 78.95% 84.21% 0
2014-2015 Total 38 27 5 1 71.05% 84.21% 86.84%
Fall 2015 18 12 3 2 66.67% 83.33% 94.44% 0
Spring 2016 17 12 2 0 70.59% 82.35% 0
2015-2016 Total 35 24 5 2 68.57% 82.86% 88.57%

*Term students matriculated into Advanced Nursing courses.



RHODES STATE COLLEGE
Updated 3/5/2025

LPN-RN Retention/Completion Rates
All Completers

Spring Qtr. 2009 - Fall Sem. 2024 Graduates

34
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56
57
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59
60
61

A B C D E F G H I
Term Matriculated* Matriculated to NSG 2522 2 Sem 3 Sem 4 or More Sem 2 Sems. Ret. 3 Sems. Ret. 4 or More Sems. Ret. In Progress
Fall 2016 17 15 1 0 88.24% 94.12% 0
Spring 2017 17 12 3 2 70.59% 88.24% 100.00% 0
2016-2017 Total 34 27 4 2 79.41% 91.18% 97.06%
Fall 2017 22 19 2 0 86.36% 95.45% 0
Spring 2018 15 10 2 2 66.67% 80.00% 93.33% 0
2017-2018 Total 37 29 4 2 78.38% 89.19% 94.59%
Fall 2018 15 9 3 2 60.00% 80.00% 93.33% 0
Spring 2019 18 11 5 1 61.11% 88.89% 94.44% 0
2018-2019 Total 33 20 8 3 60.61% 84.85% 93.94%
Fall 2019 10 10 0 0 100.00% 0
Spring 2020 14 10 3 0 71.43% 92.86% 0
2019-2020 Total 24 20 3 0 83.33% 95.83%
Fall 2020 18 9 8 1 50.00% 94.44% 100.00% 0
Spring 2021 10 8 2 0 80.00% 100.00% 0
2020-2021 Total 28 17 10 1 60.71% 96.42% 100.00%
Fall 2021 13 12 1 0 92.31% 100% 0
Spring 2022 18 17 0 0 94.44% 0
2021-2022 Total 31 29 1 0 93.55% 96.77%
Fall 2022 4 1 2 0 25.00% 75.00% 0
Spring 2023 7 7 0 0 100.00% 0
2022-2023 Total 11 8 2 0 72.73% 90.81%
Fall 2023 13 5 6 38.46% 84.62% 1
Spring 2024 10 6 60.00% 4
2023-2024 Total 23 11 47.83% 5
Fall 2024 4 4
Spring 2025 12 12
2024-2025 Total 16 16

*Term students matriculated into Advanced Nursing courses.
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